
26.05. 26.05.2022 Z 62 Grosssachsenheim Kaninhop Ausstellungsraum, Metterstr. 46 74343 Grosssachsenheim
12.06. 12.06.2022 Z 41 Bieselsberg WS VH, Turnstraße 35 75328 Bieselsberg
16.06. 16.06.2022 Z 457 Oberkollbach u.Umg. WS VH, Missäcker 3 75393 Oberkollbach u.Umg.
18.06. 19.06.2022 Z 449  Serres JTS VH, Gartenstr. 75446  Serres
18.06. 19.06.2022 Z 429 Schwann JTS VH, Schützenstr. 23 75334 Schwann
26.06. 26.06.2022 Z 388 Rietheim JTS Gemeindehalle 78604 Rietheim
03.07. 03.07.2022 Z 477 Gültstein JTS VH 71083 Gültstein
03.07. 03.07.2022 Z 516 Gäufelden JTS VH, Hauptstraße 197 71126 Gäufelden
03.07. 03.07.2022 Z 197   Wiernsheim JTS VH, Im Wiesental 75446   Wiernsheim
03.07. 03.07.2022 Z 455 Talheim JTS VH, Sontheimer Str. 11 74388 Talheim
02.07. 03.07.2022 Z 160 Friolzheim JTS ZA, Im Steinkläffle 9 71292 Friolzheim
02.07. 03.07.2022 Z 179 Bad Urach JTS VH, Zittelstadt 72574 Bad Urach
02.07. 03.07.2022 Z 292 Tuningen-Talh. JTS Festhalle 78607 Tuningen-Talh.
03.07. 03.07.2022 Z 236 Stuttgart-Botnang WS Sommerhaldenstr.67 70195 Stuttgart-Botnang
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 547 Altdorf JTS Festhalle, Schulstraße 71155 Altdorf
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 493 Schwarzenberg WS VH, Hirsauerstr. 14 75328 Schwarzenberg
10.07. 10.07.2022 Z 154   Wurmberg JTS Gemeindehalle, Uhlandstr. 75449   Wurmberg
10.07. 10.07.2022 Z 244   Sersheim JTS VH, Unterriexingerstr. 74732   Sersheim
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 246   Mühlhausen / Enz JTS VH, Roßwagerstr. 3 75417   Mühlhausen / Enz
10.07. 10.07.2022 Z 268 Bezgenriet JTS VH,Erlengarten 33, Bad Boll 73087 Bad Boll
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 140 Salach JTS VH,Weberstr.20 73084 Salach
10.07. 10.07.2022 Z 19 Bad Boll JTS VH,Erlengarten 33 73087 Bad Boll
10.07. 10.07.2022 Z 40   Obersulm JTS Alte Kelter, Kirchgasse 6 74182   Obersulm
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 550  Horkheim JTS ZA, Meisenhalde 74081  Horkheim
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 80  Heilbronn JTS ZA, Meisenhalde, Horkheim 74081 Horkheim
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 211 Malmsheim JTS VH, Enzianstraße 9-11 71272 Malmsheim
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 164 Unterensingen JTS VH, Kelterstrasse 72669 Unterensingen
09.07. 10.07.2022 Z 370 Pfullingen JTS VH, Gönningerstraße 72793 Pfullingen
16.07. 16.07.2022 Z 347 Notzingen VS Gemeindehalle 73274 Notzingen
16.07. 17.07.2022 Z 130 Ravensburg VGL-JTS Ravensburg, Kiesgrube, Schliererstr.31 88212 Ravensburg
17.07. 17.07.2022 Z 8 Schönaich JTS VH 71101 Schönaich
16.07. 17.07.2022 Z 191 Weil im Schönbuch JTS VH 71093 Weil im Schönbuch
16.07. 17.07.2022 Z 204   Lomersheim JTS VH, Großglattbacherweg 75417   Lomersheim
17.07. 17.07.2022 Z 47   Flein JTS ZA,Talheimer Str. 1 74223   Flein
16.07. 17.07.2022 Z 439 Gebersheim JTS VH, Carl-Zeiss-Str. 13/2 71229 Gebersheim
16.07. 17.07.2022 Z 174 Fürfeld-Treschlingen JTS VH 74906 Fürfeld-Treschlingen
17.07. 17.07.2022 Z 118 Nürtingen JTS ZA, Rehwiese 72622 Nürtingen
17.07. 17.07.2022 Z 363 Schmiden JTS Butterstr. 1, F.-Schmiden 70736 Schmiden
23.7. 23.07.2022 Z 13 Gärtringen JTS Schwarzwaldhalle 71116 Gärtringen

23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 242   Ötisheim JTS VH, Im Bruch 2 75443   Ötisheim
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 299   Enzweihingen JTS VH, Hindenburgstr. 71665   Enzweihingen
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 399 Mettingen JTS ZA, Obere Wiesen 73733 Mettingen
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 101   Massenbach JTS VH, Großgartacher Str. 74193   Massenbach
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 295   Güglingen JTS VH, Kreuzgärten 74363   Güglingen
24.07. 24.07.2022 Z 409   Botenheim JTS VH, Michaelsbergstr. 74337   Botenheim
23.7 24.07.2022 Z 185 Heimsheim JTS ZA 71296 Heimsheim

23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 38 Eltingen JTS VH, Hertichstr. 4, Leonberg 71229 Leonberg
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 326 Münsingen JTS VH, Im Kirchtal 10 72525 Münsingen



24.07. 24.07.2022 Z 460 Lichtenstein JTS VH, Zellertalstr. 99 72805 Lichtenstein
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 148 Schwenningen JTS VH, Dauchingerstr.160 78056 Schwenningen
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 334 Wißgoldingen JTS VH, Talstr. 17 73550 Wißgoldingen
23.07. 24.07.2022 Z 432 Göggingen JTS ZA 73571 Göggingen
24.07. 24.07.2022 Z 97 Lorch JTS Zuchtanlage 73547 Lorch
30.07. 31.07.2022 KV Filder KJTS Sigmaringerstr. 83, Stuttgart.-Möhringen 70567 Stuttgart-Möhringen
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 198 Wolfschlugen JTS VH, Höflach 72649 Wolfschlugen
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 61   Leingarten JTS VH, Am Feldweg 59 74211   Leingarten
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 61   Leingarten VGS VH, Am Feldweg 59 74211   Leingarten
31.07. 31.07.2022 Z 134 Renningen JTS Ausstellungshalle 71272 Renningen
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 234 Asperg JTS VH, Im Schöckinger 2/1 71679 Asperg
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 62 Großsachsenheim JTS VH, Metterstr.46 74343 Großsachsenheim
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 250 Weilheim/Teck JTS ZA, In den Gründen 73235 Weilheim/Teck
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 85 Kirchheim/Teck JTS VH,Siechenwiesen 1-9 73230 Kirchheim/Teck
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 310 Spiegelberg JTS VH, Prevorsterstraße 71579 Spiegelberg
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 251 Pliezhausen JTS VH, Hohenstaufenstraße 72124 Pliezhausen
30.07. 31.07.2022 Z 303 Oeffingen JTS Fellbach,Schillerschule, Rilkestraße 3 70736 Fellbach
30.07. 01.08.2022 Z 78 Höfingen JTS VH, Herdweg 4 71229 Höfingen
30.07. 01.08.2022 Z 473 Schwieberdingen JTS ZA, Frauenwiesenweg 1 71701 Schwieberdingen
07.08. 07.08.2022 Z 452 Mötzingen JTS VH, Wengenweg 19 71159 Mötzingen
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 152 Stammheim JTS VH, Burggasse 13 75365 Stammheim
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 153 Wernau JTS ZA, Kranzhaldenstr. 73249 Wernau
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 543 Westerheim JTS VH, Pfählerweg 26 72589 Westerheim
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 241   Nordheim JTS ZA, Bahnhofstraße 64 74226   Nordheim
07.08. 07.08.2022 Z 523   Weiler JTS Sängerheim, Talstraße 11 74397   Weiler 
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 280 Gundelsheim JTS VH 74831 Gundelsheim
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 440 Unterlenningen JTS Fa. Eber, Daimlerstrasse 73252 Unterlenningen
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 333 Gomaringen JTS VH, Öschingerstraße 72810 Gomaringen
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 86 Bartholomä JTS VH 73566 Bartholomä
06.08. 07.08.2022 Z 365 Künzelsau JTS VH, Warrweg, Niedernhall 74676 Niedernhall
07.08. 08.08.2022 Z 188 Wangen JTS Gemeindehalle 73117 Wangen
13.08. 13.08.2022 Z 320 Wiesensteig TBW Seestr.66 73349 Wiesensteig
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 408 Fachsenfeld JTS Zuchtanlage im Himmling 73434 Fachsenfeld
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 417 Jettingen JTS VH 71131 Jettingen
13.08. 14.08.2022 KV Böblingen KJTS VH, Jettingen 71131 Böblingen
13.08. 14.08.2022 KV Böblingen KJJTS VH, Jettingen 71131 Böblingen
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 208   Horrheim JTS VH, Wehrweg 71665   Horrheim
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 450   Roßwag JTS VH, Bei der Linde 71665   Roßwag
14.08. 14.08.2022 Z 361   Willsbach JTS Alte Turnhalle, Jahnstraße 74182   Willsbach
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 397  Hohenstein-Kirchh. JTS ZA, Bönnigheim-Hofen, Am Postweg 1 74357 Bönnigheim-Hofen
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 102   Massenbachhausen JTS VH, Zur Hasenheide 74252   Massenbachhausen
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 123 Münchingen JTS VH, Hühnerbergweg 15 70825 Münchingen
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 294 Weissach JTS VH, Jahnstr. 6 71287 Weissach
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 193 Wendlingen JTS VH, Am alten Sportplatz 56 73240 Wendlingen
14.08. 14.08.2022 Z 209 Jesingen JTS ZA, Vordere Halde 73230 Jesingen
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 5 Backnang/Großaspach JTS VH, Essiggasse, Großaspach 71546 Großaspach
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 63 Grunbach/Remshalden JTS Günther-Irmscher-Str.19 73630 Grunbach/Remshalden
13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 325 Wannweil JTS VH, Gewand Warth 1 72827 Wannweil



13.08. 14.08.2022 Z 201 Bodelshausen JTS VH, Stockachwasen 1 72411 Bodelshausen
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 1 Aalen JTS VH,In der Höll 73434 Aalen
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 425 Grosselfingen JTS VH, Bergweg 30 72415 Grosselfingen
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 331 Herrenberg JTS Kuppingen Gemeindehalle, Raiffeiseenstr. 40 71083 Herrenberg
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 232 Wildberg u.Umg. JTS VH, Schönbronner Höhe 72218 Wildberg u.Umg.
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 483   Illingen JTS VH, Wilhelmstr. 75428   Illingen
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 226 R.S.K JTS ZA, Kelterstr. 73733 R.S.K
21.08. 21.08.2022 Z 54 Gerstetten JTS ZA, Galgenberg 89547 Gerstetten
21.08. 21.08.2022 Z 275   HN-Frankenbach JTS Gemeindehalle, Würzburger Straße 74078   HN-Frankenbach
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 249 Warmbronn JTS ZA 71229 Warmbronn
21.08. 21.08.2022 Z 99 Marbach JTS ZA, Poppenweilerstr.91 71672 Marbach
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 431 Roigheim JTS Schulhof 74255 Roigheim
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 240 Neuhausen WS Kelter, Kelterstraße 72555 Neuhausen
20.08. 21.08.2022 Z 396 Rechberg JTS Schurrenhof, Reithalle 73072 Rechberg
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 111 Hausen i. K. JTS VH 72393 Hausen i. K.
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 42 Gruol JTS VH 72401 Gruol
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 433 Weilstetten JTS VH, Gehrnst. 29 72336 Weilstetten
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 427 Blaufelden JTS Markthalle, Schulstr.12 74572 Blaufelden
27.08. 28.08.2022 KV Crailsheim-Bad Mergentheim KJJTS Markthalle, Schulstr.12, Blaufelden 74572 Blaufelden
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 293 Steinenbronn JTS VH/Sandäckerhalle 71144 Steinenbronn
28.08. 28.08.2022 Z 11 Bernhausen JTS Rundsporthalle, Dombaslerstr. 1 70794 Bernhausen
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 484 Winzingen JTS VH, Christentalstr. 20 73072 Winzingen
28.08. 28.08.2022 Z 119  Obereisesheim JTS ZA, Holzweg 74172  Obereisesheim
28.08. 28.08.2022 Z 26 Dettingen/Erms WS VH, Uracherstraße 89 72581 Dettingen/Erms
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 339 Degerschlacht JTS Festhalle, Schinkelstraße 5 72768 Degerschlacht
28.08. 28.08.2022 Z 120 Oberndorf WS VH, Bochingen 78727 Bochingen
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 512 Uttenweiler JTS VH, Uigendorfer St. 88524 Uttenweiler
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 108 Mössingen JTS VH, Nehrener Gässle 8 72116 Mössingen
27.08. 28.08.2022 Z 380 Eutingen JTS VH, Fliederweg 16 72184 Eutingen
28.08. 28.08.2022 KV Ulm KJTS ZA, Im Könenbuch, Blaubeuren 89143 Blaubeuren
28.08. 28.08.2022 Z 291 Blaubeuren JTS ZA, Im Könenbuch, Blaubeuren 89134 Blaubeuren
04.09. 04.09.2022 Z 57/Z 43 Owingen / Ostdorf JTS Eyachtalhalle/Eyachstr. 39 72401 Owingen / Ostdorf
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 308 Gerabronn JTS VH, Bartenstein 74575 Bartenstein
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 6 Weikersheim JTS VH, Uferweg 18 97990 Weikersheim
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 430 Bartenstein JTS VH 74575 Bartenstein
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 50 Deggingen JTS VH, Mühlstr. 3 73326 Deggingen
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 50 Deggingen JTS VH, Mühlstr. 3 73326 Deggingen
03.09. 04.09.2022 KV Geislingen KJTS VH, Mühlstr. 3, Deggingen 73326 Deggingen
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 379 Gemmrigheim JTS ZA, Zachessweg 74376 Gemmrigheim
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 328 Sigl.-Züttlingen JTS Neudenau-Siglingen 74861 Sigl.-Züttlingen
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 88 B'Friedrichshall-Kochendorf JTS VH 74177 B'Friedrichshall-Kochendorf
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 143 Mögglingen JTS Mackilohalle 73563 Mögglingen
03.09. 04.09.2022 Z 115 Nehren JTS VH, Schellenwiesen 2 72147 Nehren
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 513 Weilheim JTS Festhalle 72379 Weilheim
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 10 Berkheim JTS VH, Christian-Knayer-Str. 51 73734 Berkheim
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 44 Kuchen JTS VH, Bergwiesenstr.6, Geislingen 73312 Geislingen
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 52 Altenstadt JTS VH, Bergwiesen 6 73072 Altenstadt
11.09. 11.09.2022 Z 18 Böckingen JTS VH, Haselter 74080 Böckingen



10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 368   Öhringen JTS VH, Zeilbaumweg 8 74613   Öhringen
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 117 Merklingen JTS ZA, Blannental 2 71263 Merklingen
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 187 Simmozheim JTS Geißberghalle 75397 Simmozheim
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 277 Neckarweihingen JTS ZA, Hohenrainstr. 71642 Neckarweihingen
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 113 Neckarsulm JTS VH 74172 Neckarsulm
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 124 Offenau JTS VH 74254 Offenau
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 122 Oedheim JTS VH 74229 Oedheim
10.09. 11.09.2022 KV Rems-Murr JT-VGS VH, Beim Wasserstubenweg, Waiblingen 71322 Waiblingen
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 83 / Z 410Ilshofen + Gaildorf JTS VH, Gaildorf 74405 Gaildorf
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 165 Stuttgart-Wangen JTS Nätherstr. 217/3 70327 Stuttgart-Wangen
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 135 Neuwirtshaus JTS Sportheim 70439 Neuwirtshaus
10.09. 11.09.2022 Z 329 Pfrondorf JTS VH, Steinbruchstr.15 72074 Pfrondorf
17.09. 17.09.2022 Z 522 Untermünkheim TBW Schulhof, Im Bühl 1 74547 Untermünkheim
17.09. 18.09.2022 KV Heilbronn KJTS VH, Wannenweg 6, Gemmingen 75050 Gemmingen
17.09. 18.09.2022 Z 289   Gemmingen JTS VH, Wannenweg 6 75050   Gemmingen
17.09. 18.09.2022 Z 511 Kohlberg JTS Kelter 72664 Kohlberg
17.09. 18.09.2022 KV Rottweil-Schwarzwald-Tuttlingen KJTS Festhalle, Tuningen 78609 Tuningen
18.09. 18.09.2022 Z 335 Waldstetten JTS VH, Schädeläcker 5 73550 Waldstetten
24.09. 24.09.2022 Z 224 Bönnigheim VS ZA, Postweg 1 74337 Bönnigheim
24.09. 25.09.2022 Z 112 Erlenbach JTS VH UG, Hafenmarkt 1 74235 Erlenbach
25.09. 25.09.2022 Z 94 Hirrlingen TBW ZA 72145 Hirrlingen
25.09. 25.09.2022 Club Angora- u. Fuchs-Club CJS VH, Metterstraße 44, Sachsenheim 74343 Sachsenheim
25.09. 25.09.2022 Club Angora- u. Fuchs-Club CS VH, Metterstraße 44, Sachsenheim 74343 Sachsenheim
02.10. 02.10.2022 Z 203 Denkendorf VS Alten Kelter 73770 Denkendorf
09.10. 09.10.2022 Z 16 Bitz TBW VH 72475 Bitz
08.10. 09.10.2022 Z 520 Dennach VS VH, Schwabstichstr. 75305 Dennach
08.10. 09.10.2022 Z 288 Altshausen VS VH, Im Spitzmoos 88361 Altshausen
08.10. 09.10.2022 Club Satinclub Vclub-VGS VH, Im Kirchtal 10, Münsingen 72525 Münsingen
15.10. 16.10.2022 Z 306 Esslingen VS VH, Geuernrain 3 73730 Esslingen
16.10. 16.10.2022 Z 501 Mitteltal-Obertal TBW ZH, Mitteltal, Ahornweg 50, 72270 Mitteltal-Obertal
15.10. 16.10.2022 Z 294 Weissach VS VH, Jahnstr. 6 71287 Weissach
15.10. 16.10.2022 KV Ludwigsburg KS VH, Kornwestheim, Im Moldengraben 70806 Kornwestheim
15.10. 16.10.2022 Z 345 Rommelsbach VS VH, Reisweg 55 72768 Rommelsbach
16.10. 16.10.2022 Club Thüringer- und Salanderclubclub CS VH, Alter Schönbrunnenweg, Wildberg 72218 Wildberg u.Umg.
22.10. 22.10.2022 Z 48 Freudenstadt TBW offene Halle, FDS-Musbach 72250 Freudenstadt
23.10. 23.10.2022 Z 496/Z 16 Meßstetten / Bitz VS VH, Hangergasse 78, Meßstetten 72469 Meßstetten / Bitz
22.10. 23.10.2022 Z 429 Schwann VS VH, Schützenstr. 23 75334 Schwann
22.10. 23.10.2022 Z 320 Wiesensteig VS Alte Turnhalle, Hauptstr.69 73349 Wiesensteig
22.10. 23.10.2022 Z 140 Salach VS VH,Weberstr.20 73084 Salach
22.10. 23.10.2022 Z 416 Untereisesheim VS VH 74906 Untereisesheim
23.10. 23.10.2022 Z 209 Jesingen VS ZA, Vordere Halde 73230 Jesingen
22.10. 23.10.2022 Z 5 Backnang/Großaspach VS VH, Essiggasse, Großaspach 71546 Großaspach
22.10. 23.10.2022 Z 74 Sigmaringen VS VH, Badstraße 72488 Sigmaringen
21.10. 23.10.2022 Z 410 Gaildorf VS Schloss-Str. , Körhalle 74405 Gaildorf
21.10. 23.10.2022 Z 410 Allg.Widderschau Allg.Widder-Schau Schloss-Str. , Körhalle, Gaildorf 74405 Gaildorf
22.10. 23.10.2022 Club Holländerclub Club-VGS Gemeinde Halle, Hirtenweg 5, Schechingen 73579 Schechingen
29.10. 29.10.2022 Z 283 Plieningen VS ZA, Maurenstr.40 70599 Plieningen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 37 Ellwangen                VS St.Georg-Halle, Ellwangen-Schrezheim 73479 Ellwangen                



29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 408 Fachsenfeld   VS ZA 73434 Fachsenfeld   
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 536 Kisslegg VS VH, Sebastian Kneipp Str. 17 88353 Kisslegg
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 545 Isny-Rohrdorf VS Maierhöfen, Iberghalle, Ibergweg 88167 Isny-Rohrdorf
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 407 Weingarten VS Gymnasium, Brechenmacherstr. 19 88250 Weingarten
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 42 Gruol VS VH 72401 Gruol
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 111 Hausen i. K. VS VH 72393 Hausen i. K.
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 43/Z 57 Ostdorf/Owingen VS Turnhalle, Rathausstr.4, Ostdorf 72336 Ostdorf/Owingen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 533 Gauselfingen VS Turn- Und Festhalle, Schulstr. 22/1 72393 Gauselfingen
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 516 Gäufelden VS VH, Hauptstraße 197 71126 Gäufelden
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 457 Oberkollbach u.Umg. VS VH, Missäcker 3 75393 Oberkollbach u.Umg.
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 411 Althengstett VS VH, Im Eulert 10 75382 Althengstett
29.10. 30.10.2022 KV Crailsheim-Bad Mergentheim KS Markthalle, Schulstr.12, Blaufelden 74572 Blaufelden
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 501 Mitteltal-Obertal VS ZH, Mitteltal, Ahornweg 50, 72270 Mitteltal-Obertal
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 44 Kuchen VS VH Z 52, Bergwiesen 6, Altenstadt 73312 Altenstadt
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 52 Altenstadt VGS VH, Bergwiesen 6 73072 Altenstadt
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 188 Wangen VS Gemeindehalle 73117 Wangen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 284 Oberkochen VS Dreißentalhalle 73447 Oberkochen
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 134 Renningen VS Ausstellungshalle 71272 Renningen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 277 Neckarweihingen VS ZA, Hohenrainstr. 71642 Neckarweihingen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 122 Oedheim VS VH 74229 Oedheim
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 360 Bittenfeld VS ZA, Bruckensteig 71336 Bittenfeld
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 326 Münsingen VS VH, Im Kirchtal 10 72525 Münsingen
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 499 Engstingen-Augstberg VS VH, Finstere Birken 1, Trochtelfingen 72818 Trochtelfingen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 507 Laichingen VS D.-Schwenkmezger-Halle, Beim Käppele 6 89150 Laichingen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 240 Neuhausen VS VH, Im Kies 72555 Neuhausen
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 517 Baar VS Seitingen Oberflacht, Festhalle 78606 Baar
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 169 Trossingen VS Rosenschulturnhalle 78647 Trossingen
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 120 Oberndorf VS Altoberndorf, Flößerhalle 78727 Oberndorf
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 512 Uttenweiler VS-VGS VH Biberach,Steigmühlstr.32 88400 Biberach
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 12 Biberach VS-VGS VH, Steigmühlstr 32 88400 Biberach
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 488 Warthausen VS VH, Biberacherstraße 88447 Warthausen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 549 Federsee JubiS Federseehalle, Im Grund 108, Alleshausen 88422 Alleshausen
29.10. 30.10.2022 KV Schwäbisch Gmünd KS Uhlandhalle, Bettringen 73527 Bettringen
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 258 Bettringen VS Uhlandhalle 73527 Bettringen
29.10. 30.10.2022 KV Schwäbisch Gmünd KJS Uhlandhalle, Bettringen 73529 Bettringen
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 424 Gschwend VS Gemeindehalle, Hagstraße 74417 Gschwend
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 270 Stuttgart-Gaisburg VS VH, Nätherstr. 217/3 70327 Stuttgart-Gaisburg
29.10. 30.10.2022 Z 303 Oeffingen VS Fellbach,Schillerschule, Rilkestraße 3 70736 Fellbach
30.10. 30.10.2022 Z 392 Kirchentellinsfurt VS Richard-Wolf-Halle, Neue Steige 25 72138 Kirchentellinsfurt
29.10. 30.10.2022 Club Silberclub CS Foyer Gymnasium Ettishofer Str., Weingarten 88250 Weingarten
01.11. 01.11.2022 Club HeFbzwg Club CS Josef-Merz-Halle, Aichhalden 78733 Aichhalden
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 476 Dewangen     VS VH 73434 Dewangen     
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 3 Neuler VS Schlierbachhalle 73491 Neuler
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 461 Wangen VS Erba Halle, Webereiweg 88239 Wangen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 9 Bisingen VS VH 72406 Bisingen
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 433 Weilstetten VS VH, Gehrnst. 29 72336 Weilstetten
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 13 Gärtringen VS Schwarzwaldhalle 71116 Gärtringen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 41 Bieselsberg VS VH, Turnstraße 35 75328 Bieselsberg



05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 75 Hirsau VS VH, Am Tälesbach 12 75365 Hirsau
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 442 Laudenbach VS Zehentscheuer 97990 Laudenbach
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 6 Weikersheim VS VH, Uferweg 18 97990 Weikersheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 73 Archshofen VS Zehentscheuer, Laudenbach 97990 Laudenbach
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 87   Knittlingen VS VH, Freundensteinerstr. 75483   Knittlingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 204   Lomersheim VS VH, Großglattbacherweg 75417   Lomersheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 198 Wolfschlugen VS Festhalle, Ulrichstr. 72649 Wolfschlugen
05.11. 06.11.2022 KV Freudenstadt KS Haus des Gastes, Hauptstraße 20, Alpirsbach 72275 Freudenstadt
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 543 Westerheim VS VH, Pfählerweg 26 72589 Westerheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 556 Zang VS Turn und Festhalle 89551 Zang
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 54 Gerstetten VS Turn und Festhalle 89547 Gerstetten
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 401 Gussenstadt VS Turn und Festhalle 89547 Gussenstadt
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 409  Botenheim VS VH, Michaelsbergstr. 74337  Botenheim
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 455 Talheim VS VH, Sontheimer Str. 11 74388 Talheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 289   Gemmingen VGS VH, Wannenweg 6 75050   Gemmingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 295   Güglingen VS VH, Kreuzgärten 74363   Güglingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 185 Heimsheim VS Stadthalle 71296 Heimsheim
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 160 Friolzheim VS ZA, Im Steinkläffle 9 71292 Friolzheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 282 Besigheim VS Ausstellungshalle, Schäuber 74354 Besigheim
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 67 Affalterbach VS VH, Beckentalweg 8 71563 Affalterbach
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 127 Ossweil VS ZA, Poppenweilerstraße 91 71640 Ossweil
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 88 B'Friedrichshall-Kochendorf VS VH 74177 B'Friedrichshall-Kochendorf
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 431 Roigheim VS Authenriethalle 74255 Roigheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 KV Nürtingen KS VH,Siechenwiesen 1-9, Kirchheim/Teck 73230 Kirchheim/Teck
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 118 Nürtingen VS VH, Rehwiese 72622 Nürtingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 192 Welzheim VS Justinus-Kerner-Halle,Rienharzer Str. 51 73642 Welzheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 145 Schorndorf VS VH, Heinkelstr.42 73614 Schorndorf
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 182 Waiblingen VS ZA, Wasserstubenweg 71332 Waiblingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 179 Bad Urach VS VH, Zittelstadt 72574 Bad Urach
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 460 Lichtenstein VS VH, Zellertalstr. 99 72805 Lichtenstein
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 251 Pliezhausen VS VH, Hohenstaufenstraße 72124 Pliezhausen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 325 Wannweil VS VH, Gewand Warth 1 72827 Wannweil
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 162 Pfullendorf VS Jakobusweg 88630 Pfullendorf
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 544 Krauchenwies VS-VGS Stadthalle Meßkirch 88605 Meßkirch
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 391 Bad Schussenried VS VH, Am alten Dohlenried, Bad Buchau 88422 Bad Buchau
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 405 Ochsenhausen VS Turnhalle, Brühlstraße 88416 Ochsenhausen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 143 Mögglingen VS Mackilohalle 73563 Mögglingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 365 Künzelsau VS VH, Niedernhall, Warrweg 74676 Niedernhall
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 83 Ilshofen VS Kilianstr.8, Oberaspach 74532 Oberaspach
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 135 Neuwirtshaus VS Sportheim 70439 Neuwirtshaus
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 363 Schmiden VS Fellbach,VH am Postweg 1/1 70736 Fellbach
06.11. 06.11.2022 Z 236 Stuttgart-Botnang VS Sommerhaldenstr.67 70195 Stuttgart-Botnang
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 324 Steinhaldenfeld VS VH, Am Postweg 1/1, F.-Schmiden 70736 F.-Schmiden
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 46 Feuerbach VS VH, Am Postweg 1/1, F.-Schmiden 70736 F.-Schmiden
05.11. 06.11.2022 KV Tübingen-Horb KS VH, Mühlwiesen 1, Möss.-Talheim 72116 Möss.-Talheim
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 338 Schelklingen VS Stadthalle Längental, Schelklingen 89601 Schelklingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 Z 291 Blaubeuren VS Stadthalle Längental, Schelklingen 89601 Schelklingen
05.11. 06.11.2022 KV Ulm KS Stadthalle Längental, Schelklingen 89601 Blaubeuren



05.11. 06.11.2022 Club Russen-, Marder-  Kalifornier-und Siamesen-Club CS VH, Bisingen 72406 Bisingen
12.11. 12.11.2022 Z 513 Weilheim TBW VH 72379 Weilheim
12.11. 12.11.2022 Z 493 Schwarzenberg VS VH, Hirsauerstr. 14 75328 Schwarzenberg
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 343 Westhausen VS VH 73463 Westhausen 
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 362 Neresheim    VS Ausstellungshalle , Stetten 73450 Stetten
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 262 Bad Wurzach VS Turnhalle, Memmingerstr.19 88410 Bad Wurzach
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 130 Ravensburg VS Ravensburg, Kiesgrube, Schliererstr.31 88212 Ravensburg
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 17 Böblingen VS VH, Baumgartenstr.4 71032 Böblingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 417 Jettingen VS VH 71131 Jettingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 376 Igersheim VS VH 97999 Igersheim
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 308 Gerabronn VS VH, Grabenstraße 9 74582 Gerabronn
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 430 Bartenstein VS VH 74575 Bartenstein
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 154   Wurmberg VS Gemeindehalle, Uhlandstr. 75449   Wurmberg
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 155   Oberriexingen VS VH, Mühlstr. 71739   Oberriexingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 KV Obere - Enz e.V. KJS Conweiler/Sportgelände d. Coschwa 75334 Conweiler
12.11. 13.11.2022 KV Obere - Enz e.V. KS Conweiler/Sportgelände d. Coschwa 75334 Conweiler
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 76 Hochdorf VS Breitwiesenhalle, Jahnstraße 8 73269 Hochdorf
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 237 Deizisau / Plochingen VS Gemeindehalle, Altbacherstr. 73779 Deizisau / Plochingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 107 Möhringen VS Bürgerhaus, Filderbahnplatz 32 70567 Möhringen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 422 Dornstetten  VS Stadthalle, Hauptstraße 72280 Dornstetten  
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 484 Winzingen VS VH, Christentalstr. 20 73072 Winzingen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 269 Gosbach VS Gemeindehalle, Hiltentalstr. 73342 Gosbach
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 278 Böhmenkirch VS Foyer, Gemeindehalle, Parkstr.5 89558 Böhmenkirch
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 50 Deggingen VS VH, Mühlstr. 3 73326 Deggingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 268 Bezgenriet VS VH,Erlengarten 33, Bad Boll 73087 Bad Boll
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 45 Faurndau VS VH,Filseckstr.38 73035 Faurndau
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 19 Bad Boll VS VH,Erlengarten 33 73087 Bad Boll
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 71 Heiningen VS VH, Im Rohrgarten 1 73092 Heiningen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 66 Heidenheim VS ZA 89520 Heidenheim
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 361   Willsbach VS Alte Turnhalle, Jahnstraße 74182   Willsbach
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 102   Massenbachhausen VS VH, Zur Hasenheide 74252   Massenbachhausen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 383   Stetten VS Mehrzweckhalle, Jahnstr. 74193   Stetten
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 397  Hohenstein-Kirchh. VS Wiesentalhalle, Hohenstein 74357  Hohenstein-Kirchh.
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 40   Obersulm VS Alte Kelter, Kirchgasse 6 74182   Obersulm
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 523   Weiler VS Sängerheim, Talstraße 11 74397   Weiler
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 286 Ilsfeld VS VH, Robert-Bopp Weg 74360 Ilsfeld
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 123 Münchingen VS Albert-Buddenberg-Halle 70825 Münchingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 187 Simmozheim VS Geißberghalle, Ostelsheimerstr. 40 75397 Simmozheim
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 439 Gebersheim VS VH, Carl-Zeiss-Str. 13/2 71229 Gebersheim
13.1. 13.11.2022 Z 100 Markgröningen VS Ausstellungshalle, Steinbeisstr. 8 71706 Markgröningen

12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 538 Langenbrettach VS VH 74243 Langenbrettach
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 328 Sigl.-Züttlingen VS Lindenhalle, Möckmühl-Züttlingen 74219 Möckmühl-Züttlingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 174 Fürfeld-Treschlingen VS VH 74906 Fürfeld-Treschlingen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 440 Unterlenningen TBW VH 73277 Unterlenningen
12.11 13.11.2022 Z 193 Wendlingen VS VH, Am alten Sportplatz 56 73240 Wendlingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 195 Winnenden VS Gemeindehalle, Talstraße, Höfen 71364 Höfen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 319 Weissacher Tal VS ZA; Grasmulde, Unterbrüden 71549 Unterbrüden
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 81 Hülben VS Rietenlauhalle, Kaltentalstraße 72584 Hülben



12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 136 Reutlingen VS VH, Königsträßle 72766 Reutlingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 388 Rietheim VS Gemeindehalle 78604 Rietheim
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 292 Tuningen-Talh. VS Festhalle 78609 Tuningen-Talh.
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 146 Schramberg VS Festhalle, Sulgen 78713 Sulgen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 297 Aichhalden VS Josef-Merz-Halle 78733 Aichhalden
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 349 Alfdorf VS Bürgerzentrum 73553 Alfdorf
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 25 Mutlangen VS Mutlanger Forum, Hornbergstr. 73557 Mutlangen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 348 Ruppertshofen VS KuS Jägerhalle 73577 Ruppertshofen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 432 Göggingen VS Gemeindehalle 73571 Göggingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 69 Schechingen VS Gemeindehalle 73570 Schechingen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 459 Durlangen VS Gemeindehalle 73568 Durlangen
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 522 Untermünkheim VS Gemeindehalle, J.M.-Rößler-Str. 26 74547 Untermünkheim
13.11. 13.11.2022 Z 337 Sulzbach-Laufen VS Stephan Keck-Halle, Hauptstraße 74429 Sulzbach-Laufen
12.11. 13.11.2022 KV Tübingen-Horb KJS VH, Steinbruchstr.15, Tü.-Pfrondorf 72074 Tü.-Pfrondorf
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 329 Pfrondorf VS VH, Steinbruchstr.15 72074 Pfrondorf
12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 28 Empfingen VS Täleseehalle 72186 Empfingen

12.11. 13.11.2022 Z 387 Fischingen VS ZA, Langewiesen 24 72186 Fischingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Club Loh- und Weißgrannenclub CS VH, Knöpflesweg 8, Gruol 72401 Groul
12.11 13.11.2022 Club Widderclub CS Mühlst.3, Deggingen 73326 Deggingen
12.11. 13.11.2022 Club Alaska  Havanna-Club CS Täleseehalle, Im Auchtert, Empfingen 72166 Empfingen
19.11. 19.11.2022 Z 438 Denkingen VS VH 78588 Denkingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 494  Gaxhardt -Tannh.              VS Lias-Halle Stödtlen 73495 Stödtlen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 1 Aalen    VS VH, Wasseralfingen 73434 Aalen    
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 470  Jagstzell  VS Turn-und Festhalle 73489 Jagstzell  
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 82 Hüttlingen   VS VH 73460 Hüttlingen   
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 189 Wasseralfingen  VS VH, Kocherwiesen 73433 Wasseralfingen  
19.11. 20.11.2022 KV Balingen u. Hohenzollern e.V. KS VH, Bisingen 72406 Bisingen
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 477 Gültstein VS VH 71083 Gültstein
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 331 Herrenberg VS Kuppingen Gemeindehalle, Raiffeiseenstr. 40 71083 Herrenberg
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 547 Altdorf VS Hegener Weg, Schönaich 71101 Altdorf
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 8 Schönaich VS VH 71101 Schönaich
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 152 Stammheim VS VH, Burggasse 13 75365 Stammheim
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 239 Kirchberg a.d. J. VS Festhalle, Crailsheimerstr. 34 74592 Kirchberg a.d. J.
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 483   Illingen VS VH, Wilhelmstr. 75428   Illingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 336   Nußdorf VS VH, Schloßstr. 71735   Nußdorf
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 299   Enzweihingen VS VH, Hindenburgstr. 71665   Enzweihingen
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 200 Altbach VS Gemeindehalle, Esslingerstr. 73776 Altbach
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 103 Echterdingen VS VH, Kelterrain 70771 Echterdingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 30 Donzdorf VS VH, Heckenhofergasse 40 73072 Donzdorf
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 131 Rechberghausen VS TV-Turnhalle,Hallenstr.9 73098 Rechberghausen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 508 Sontheim VS Gemeindehalle 89567 Sontheim
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 463 Schnaitheim VS Turn und Festhalle 89520 Schnaitheim
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 451   Neckarwestheim VS VH, Liebensteiner Str. 74382   Neckarwestheim
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 112 Erlenbach VS VH UG, Hafenmarkt 1 74235 Erlenbach
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 117 Merklingen VS Festhalle 71263 Merklingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 379 Gemmrigheim VS Festhalle, Besigheimerstr. 74376 Gemmrigheim
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 99 Marbach VS ZA, Poppenweilerstr.91 71672 Marbach
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 207 Walheim VS VH, Dammweg 23 74399 Walheim



19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 91 Neuenstadt VS VH 74196 Neuenstadt
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 124 Offenau VS VH 74254 Offenau
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 214 Murrhardt VS Stadthalle Murrhardt, Nägelestr.25 71540 Murrhardt
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 481 Sondelfingen VS VH, Gewand Bebenhard 72766 Sondelfingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 26 Dettingen/Erms VS VH, Uracherstraße 89 72581 Dettingen/Erms
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 333 Gomaringen VS VH, Öschingerstraße 72810 Gomaringen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 229 Altenriet VS VH, Im Käppele 20 72657 Altenriet
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 434 Heuberg VS VH, Mahlstetten Schafhaus 78601 Heuberg
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 398 Wurmlingen VS Schloßhalle 78573 Wurmlingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 334 Wißgoldingen VS Kaiserberghalle 73550 Wißgoldingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 335 Waldstetten VS Stuiffenhalle 73550 Waldstetten
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 458 Lindach VS Eichenrainhalle 73527 Lindach
20.11. 20.11.2022 Z 97 Lorch VS Stadthalle 73547 Lorch
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 479 Untersontheim VS Schuberthalle, Schulstraße 28, Obersontheim 74423 Obersontheim
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 272 Schwäbisch Hall-Hessental VS VH, In der Klinge 74523 Schwäbisch Hall-Hessental
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 380 Eutingen VS VH, Fliederweg 16 72184 Eutingen
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 403 Ofterdingen VS VH, Mühlwiesen 1, Mössingen-Talheim 72116 Mössingen-Talheim
19.11. 20.11.2022 Z 381 Talheim VS VH, Mühlwiesen 1 72116 Talheim
19.11. 20.11.2022 Club Rex-Club CS VH, Im Bebenhard 1, RT-Sondelfingen 72766 RT-Sondelfingen
18.11. 20.11.2022 LV Württemberg u. Hohenzollern Kaninhop Messe Animal, Messeplazza 1, Stuttgart 70629 Württemberg u. Hohenzollern
22.10. 23.11.2022 Z 485 Bergatreute VS Bergatreute, VH, Kirchweg 46 88353 Bergatreute
26.11. 26.11.2022 Z 180 Vaihingen VS Österfeldhalle 70563 Vaihingen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 489 Pfahlheim   VS Kastellhalle 73479 Pfahlheim   
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 356 Rosenberg  VS Virngrundhalle 73494 Rosenberg  
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 425 Grosselfingen VS VH 72415 Grosselfingen
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 79 Holzgerlingen VS Holzgerlingen Stadthalle 71088 Holzgerlingen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 540 Markelsheim VS VH, Scheuerntorstr. 48 97980 Markelsheim
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 436 Bad Mergentheim VS VH, Markelsheim 97980 Markelsheim
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 427 Blaufelden VS Markthalle, Schulstr.12 74572 Blaufelden
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 260   Ölbronn VS Gemeindehalle, Schulstr. 75433   Ölbronn
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 246   Mühlhausen / Enz VS VH, Roßwagerstr. 3 75417   Mühlhausen / Enz
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 77 Höfen VS Gemeindehalle, Enzauenweg 75339 Höfen
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 478 Gräfenhausen VS Alte Kelter 75217 Gräfenhausen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 128 Plattenhardt VS Weilerhauhalle 70794 Plattenhardt
26.11. 27.11.2022 KV Geislingen/Steige KS VH, Bergwiesen 6, Altenstadt 73072 Altenstadt
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 267 Söhnstetten VS VH 89555 Söhnstetten
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 80   Heilbronn VS Alte Turnhale, TalheimerStr., Horkheim 74081 Horkheim
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 171   Neckargartach VS VH, Wiedmannstal 32 74078   Neckargartach
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 47   Flein VS ZA,Talheimer Str. 1 74223   Flein
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 550  Horkheim VS Alte Turnhalle, Talheimer Straße 74081  Horkheim
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 101   Massenbach VS VH, Großgartacher Str. 74193   Massenbach
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 275   HN-Frankenbach VS Gemeindehalle, Würzburger Straße 74078   HN-Frankenbach
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 29 Ditzingen VS VH, Schukertstr. 7 71254 Ditzingen
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 78 Höfingen VS VH, Herdweg 4 71229 Höfingen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 211 Malmsheim VS VH, Enzianstraße 12 71272 Malmsheim
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 38 Eltingen VS VH, Hertichstr. 4, Leonberg 71229 Leonberg
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 206 Geisingen VS VH, Austr.3, Freiberg a.N. 71691 Geisingen
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 98 Ludwigsburg VS VH, Pflugfelden 71636 Pflugfelden



26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 62 Großsachsenheim VS VH, Metterstr.46 74343 Großsachsenheim
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 327 Poppenweiler VS In der Kelter 71642 Poppenweiler
27.11. 27.11.2022Z 227/354/355Tamm/Löchgau/Möglingen VS Kelter, Kirchplatz 4, Tamm 71732 Tamm
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 280 Gundelsheim VS VH 74831 Gundelsheim
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 85 Kirchheim/Teck VS VH, Siechenwiesen 1-9 73230 Kirchheim/Teck
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 347 Notzingen VS Gemeindehalle 73274 Notzingen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 310 Spiegelberg VS VH, Prevorsterstraße 71579 Spiegelberg
26.11. 27.11.2022 KV Reutlingen KJS VH, Gönningerstr., Pfullingen 72793 Münsingen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 148 Schwenningen VS VH, Dauchingerstr.160 78056 Schwenningen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 352 Wellendingen VS Neuwieshalle 78669 Wellendingen
27.11. 27.11.2022 Z 323 Herlikofen VS Gemeindehalle 73527 Herlikofen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 264 Hussenhofen VS Mozarthalle 73527 Hussenhofen
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 428 Rehnenhof VS Turnhalle 73527 Rehnenhof
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 138 Rottenburg VS VH, Rutenweg 11 72108 Rottenburg
26.11. 27.11.2022 Z 253 Mühlbachtal VS VH, Aspenstr. 21, Sulz-Bergfelden 72172 Sulz-Bergfelden
04.12. 04.12.2022 Z 452 Mötzingen VS VH, Wengenweg 19 71159 Mötzingen
04.12. 04.12.2022 Z 244   Sersheim VS VH, Unterriexingerstr. 74732   Sersheim
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 242   Ötisheim VS VH, Im Bruch 2 75443   Ötisheim
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 449   Serres VS VH, Gartenstr. 75446   Serres
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 208   Horrheim VS VH, Wehrweg 71665   Horrheim
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 322   Oberderdingen VS VH, Am Stadion 75038   Oberderdingen
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 22 Conweiler VS VH, Hardtstr. 17/1 75334 Conweiler
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 194 Sielmingen VS Gemeindehalle, Wielandstr. 70794 Sielmingen
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 181 Wäschenbeuren VS VH, Gaisrain 73116 Wäschenbeuren
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 289   Gemmingen VS VH, Wannenweg 6 75050   Gemmingen
04.12. 04.12.2022 Z 18 Böckingen VS VH, Haselter 74080 Böckingen
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 249 Warmbronn VS Ralf-Wagner-Halle 71229 Warmbronn
03.12. 04.12.2022 KV KV Unterer Neckar KJS In der Hälde, Neckarsulm 74172 Neckarsulm
03.12. 04.12.2022 KV KV Unterer Neckar KS In der Hälde, Neckarsulm 74172 Neckarsulm
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 164 Unterensingen VS VH, Kelterstrasse 72669 Unterensingen
03.12. 04.12.2022 KV Reutlingen KS VH, Im Kirchtal 10, Münsingen 72525 Reutlingen
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 265 Spaichingen VS Turnhalle 78549 Spaichingen
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 86 Bartholomä VS VH 73566 Bartholomä
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 396 Rechberg VS Gemeindehalle 73529 Rechberg
04.12. 04.12.2022 Z 301 Täferrot VS Werner Bruckmaier Halle 73527 Täferrot
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 151 Stuttgart-Stammheim VS Waldeck Emerholz 2 70493 Stuttgart-Stammheim
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 201 Bodelshausen VS VH, Stockachwasen 1 72411 Bodelshausen
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 115 Nehren VS VH, Schellenwiesen 2 72147 Nehren
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 93 Laupheim VS VH, Neue Welt 3/1 88471 Laupheim
03.12. 04.12.2022 Z 230 Wiblingen VS VH, Neue Welt 3/1, Laupheim 88471 Laupheim
10.12. 11.12.2022 KV Calw KS Bürgerhaus, Salmbacher Str.10, Langenbrand 75328 Schömberg
10.12. 11.12.2022 Z 450   Roßwag VS VH, Bei der Linde 71665   Roßwag
10.12. 11.12.2022 KV Mittlere Enz KS VH, Wilhelmstr., Illingen 75428 Illingen
10.12. 11.12.2022 KV Mittlere Enz KJS VH, Wilhelmstr., Illingen 75428 Illingen
10.12. 11.12.2022 Z 153 Wernau VS ZA, Kranzhaldenstr. 73249 Wernau
10.12. 11.12.2022 Z 10 Berkheim VS VH, Christian-Knayer-Str. 51 73734 Berkheim
10.12. 11.12.2022 Z 108 Mössingen VS VH, Nehrener Gässle 8 72116 Mössingen
12.12. 12.12.2022 Z 70 Untergröningen VS Festhalle 73453 Untergröningen



06.01. 07.01.2023 Z 11 Bernhausen VS Rundsporthalle 70794 Bernhausen
06.01. 07.01.2023 KV Filder KS Festhalle, Ulrichstr., Wolfschlugen 72649 Wolfschlugen
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 404 Lauchheim     VS neue Mehrzweckhalle 73466 Lauchheim     
07.01. 08.01.2023 KV Aalen-Ostalb KS neue Mehrzeckhalle, Lauchheim 73466 Lauchheim     
07.07. 08.01.2023 Z 232 Wildberg u.Umg. VS VH, Schönbronner Höhe 72218 Wildberg u.Umg.
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 23 Crailsheim VS VH, Steinbruchweg 51 74564 Crailsheim
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 61  Leingarten VS VH, Am Feldweg 59 74211  Leingarten
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 241   Nordheim VS Foyer Sporthalle, Lauffener Straße 24 74226   Nordheim
07.01. 08.01.2023 KV KV Leonberg KS Steiwaldhalle, Warmbronn 71229 Warmbronn
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 234 Asperg VS VH, Im Schöckinger 2/1 71679 Asperg
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 113 Neckarsulm VS VH 74172 Neckarsulm
08.01. 08.01.2023 KV Rems-Murr KJS Gemeindehalle,  Schulstr., Kirchberg/M 71737 Kirchberg/M
08.01. 08.01.2023 KV Rems-Murr KS Gemeindehalle,  Schulstr., Kirchberg/M 71737 Kirchberg/M
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 105 Mittelstadt VS VH, Lachenhauweg 72766 Mittelstadt
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 311 Riederich VS Gutenberghalle 72585 Riederich
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 114 Neckartenzlingen VS Gutenberghalle, Riederich 72585 Riederich
07.01. 08.01.2023 KV Rottweil-Schwarzwald-Tuttlingen KS Stadthalle, Rottweil 78628 Rottweil
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 524 Hohentengen VS Göge-Halle, Josef-Kurth. Str. 88367 Hohentengen
07.01. 08.01.2023 KV Altkreis Saulgau KS VH Biberach,Steigmühlstr.32 88400 Biberach
07.01. 08.01.2023 KV Altkreis Saulgau KJS VH Biberach,Steigmühlstr.32 88400 Biberach
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 309 Obersontheim VS Schuberthalle, Schulstraße 28 74423 Obersontheim
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 165 Stuttgart-Wangen VS Nätherstr. 217/3 70327 Stuttgart-Wangen
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 243 Rohracker VS Nätherstr. 217/3 70327 Rohracker
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 94 Hirrlingen VS Eichenberghalle, Bietenhauser Str. 72145 Hirrlingen
07.01. 08.01.2023 Z 342 Allmendingen VS Turn- und Festhalle 89604 Allmendingen
14.01. 15.01.2023 Z 281 Essingen   VS VH 73457 Essingen   
14.01. 15.01.2023 Z 372 Brettheim VS Gemeindehalle, Zur Linde 21 74585 Brettheim
14.01. 15.01.2023 Z 197   Wiernsheim VS VH, Im Wiesental 75446   Wiernsheim
14.01. 15.01.2023 Z 462 Unterriexingen VS Kelter Unterriexingen 71706 Unterriexingen
14.01. 15.01.2023 Z 473 Schwieberdingen VS ZA, Frauenwiesenweg 1 71701 Schwieberdingen
21.01. 22.01.2023 Z 1 Aalen Ostalbrammlerschau Weststadtzentr. AA-Hofherrnweiler 73434 Aalen
21.01. 22.01.2023 KV Schwäbisch Hall KS Gaildorf, Körhalle, Schloss-Str. 74405 Gaildorf
08.02. 08.02.2023 Z 24 Creglingen VS VH / Kino 97993 Creglingen


